Steel Enclosures
GK Steel Enclosures For Industrial Control Use
St
ee
l E
nc
lo
su
re
s
Moeller Electric Corporation
Dimensions cm (inches) Type Price Remarks UL/CSA
Article No. see price list
Width Height Depth
S1 GK steel enclosures for industrial control
use • Type 1, rugged wraparound construction sheet steel enclosures for
industrial control panels and motor starters, include mounting plates,
and mounting holes in rear.
• Knockout provided for conduit sizes: ½”, ¾”, 1” and 1½” on top and
bottom.
• Left-side hinged doors, with ¼ turn screwdriver operated cam locks.
• Finish: ANSI 61 grey, baked polyester powder paint over phos-
phatized surfaces. Interior mounting plate is galvanized steel.
23 (9.05) 30 (11.81) 20 (7.87) S1GK23X30X20/M
407136
23 (9.05) 40 (15.75) 20 (7.87) S1GK23X40X20/M
407137
27 (10.63) 60 (23.62) 20 (7.87) S1GK27X60X20/M
407138
40 (15.75) 40 (15.75) 20 (7.87) S1GK50X60X20/M
407139
50 (19.69) 60 (23.63) 20 (7.87) S1GK50X60X20/M
407140
50 (19.69) 80 (31.50) 20 (7.87) S1GK50X80X20/M
407141
60 (23.62) 80 (31.50) 20 (7.87) S1GK60X80X20/M
407143
60 (23.62) 100 (39.37) 20 (7.87) S1GK60X100X20/M
407144
Dimensions Type Price Remarks UL/CSA
Width Height Depth Article No. see price list
cm (inches) cm (inches) cm (inches)

105371
• High quality standard starter enclosures of NEMA/EEMAC 1 construc-
tion, with mounting plate.
• Self-gasketting pilot device panel (for up to 3 pilot devices)is installed
in the door.
• Knockout on top, sides and bottom for the following conduit sizes:
½”, ¾”, 1”, 1¼”, 1½”
• Doors: flush, lock-side gasketted open 110°, hinged left hand side as
standard. Latches are ¼-turn, screwdriver operated.
• Finish: phosphated and finished with ANSI 61 grey. Interior mounting
plate is galvanized steel
27 (10.63) 60 (23.62) 17.5 (6.89) GKP27X60X17.5/M
105374
54 (21.26) 60 (23.62) 17.5 (6.89) GKP54X60X17.5/M
105375
23 (9.05) 40 (15.75) 17.5 (6.89) GK/SD23X40X17.5/M+W
105236
• Type 12, dust and driptight, high quality indoor enclosures for indus-
trial control use. Mounting plates and external wall mounting brack-
ets are included.
• Enclosures are neoprene-rubber gasketted and supplied without con-
duit knockout.
• Flush-front, left-side hinged doors with ¼ turn screwdriver operated
cam locks.
• Key-lockable door locks available as option. Refer to accessories on
page 12/003.
• Finish: ANSI 61 grey, baked polyester powder paint over phophatized
surfaces. Interior mounting plate is galvanized steel.
27 (10.63) 60 (23.62) 17.5 (6.89) GK/SD27X60X17.5/M+W
105238
40 (15.75) 40 (15.75) 17.5 (6.89) GK/SD40X40X17.5/M+W
407034
40 (15.75) 60 (23.62) 17.5 (6.89) GK/SD40X60X17.5/M+W
407035
54 (21.26) 60 (23.62) 17.5 (6.89) GK/SD54X60X17.5/M+W
105243
50 (19.69) 60 (23.62) 27.5 (10.83) GK/SD50X60X27.5/M+W
407037
60 (23.62) 80 (31.50) 27.5 (10.83) GK/SD60X80X27.5/M+W
407044
60 (23.62) 100 (39.37) 27.5 (10.83) GK/SD60X100X27.5/M+W
407042
80 (31.50) 100 (39.37) 27.5 (10.83) GK/SD80X100X27.5/M+W
407047
80 (31.50) 120 (47.24) 27.5 (10.83) GK/SD80X120X27.5/M+W
407048
12/002
Steel Enclosures for Standard Starters
1-866-595-9616

cm (inches) cm (inches) cm (inches)
Weatherproof steel enclosures • Type 3R, rugged, weatherproof, wraparound construction
sheet stetel enclosures for industrial control panels and mo-
tor starters, include mounting plates and wall mounting
brackets.
• Enclosures are neoprene-rubber gasketted and supplied
without conduit knockouts.
• Left-side hinged doors, with padlockable push-pull latches,
and additional ¼ turn screwdriver cam lock on top for larger
size enclosures.
• Dripshields are available as option. Contact Moeller Electric
for details.
• Finish: ANSI 61 grey, baked polyester powder paint over
phophatized surfaces. Interior mounting plate is galvanized
steel.
23 (9/05) 30 (11.81) 20 (7.87) S3GK23X30X20/M+W
407358
23 (9.05) 40 (15.75) 20 (7.87) S3GK23X40X20/M+W
407351
27 (10.63) 60 (23.62) 20 (7.87) S3GK27X60X20/M+W
407352
40 (15.75) 50 (15.75) 20 (7.87) S3GK40X40X20/M+W
407353
50 (19.69) 60 (23.62) 20 (7.87) S3GK50X60X20/M+W
407354
50 (19.69) 80 (31.50) 20 (7.87) S3GK50X80X20/M+W
407355
60 (23.62) 80 (31.50) 20 (7.87) S3GK60X80X20/M+W
407356
60 (23.62) 100 (39.37) 20 (7.87) S3GK60X100X20/M+W
407357
Weatherproof steel enclosures
optional inner door available
• Type 3R, weatherproof, sheet steel enclosures for industrial